Daily Survey: Cancer Moonshot
February 4 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Lifespan in 25
In 25 years, do you think the average lifespan for Americans will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much shorter 9% 10% 8% 8% 15% 8% 4% 8% 13% 8% 10%
A little shorter 19% 16% 22% 22% 19% 19% 17% 20% 18% 17% 14%
The same 21% 23% 19% 24% 25% 21% 15% 23% 14% 19% 26%
A little longer 29% 32% 26% 20% 22% 31% 41% 31% 18% 24% 38%
Much longer 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 11% 4%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 19% 11% 13% 13% 11% 26% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (445) (551) (200) (211) (341) (244) (717) (122) (88) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much shorter 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8%
A little shorter 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 17% 22% 17% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19%
The same 21% 21% 24% 18% 21% 19% 20% 25% 22% 25% 19% 17% 27%
A little longer 29% 30% 23% 39% 33% 34% 24% 30% 36% 28% 35% 26% 29%
Much longer 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 10% 10% 11% 15% 9% 8% 14% 9% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (332) (412) (252) (380) (331) (418) (262) (179) (158) (214) (392) (232)




Daily Survey: Cancer Moonshot
February 4 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. People | know — Cancer
Do you know anyone who has been diagnosed with cancer? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 9% 10% 8% 2% 8% 9% 16% 9% 6% 10% 11%
Yes, a close friend 22% 21% 23% 12% 11% 28% 36% 24% 23% 8% 27%
Yes, a family member 53% 47% 59% 39% 53% 61% 54% 59% 40% 43% 38%
Yes, an acquaintance 26% 28% 25% 14% 19% 31% 38% 29% 23% 11% 32%
No 21% 26% 16% 31% 24% 17% 13% 17% 26% 32% 28%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 9% 4%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,000) (448) (552) (202) (211) (343) (244) (720) (122) (89) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, me 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11%
Yes, a close friend 22% 23% 21% 24% 26% 27% 18% 26% 28% 18% 24% 25% 19%
Yes, a family member 53% 52% 52% 57% 53% 58% 54% 56% 52% 49% 54% 52% 57%
Yes, an acquaintance 26% 30% 23% 26% 32% 28% 21% 32% 35% 26% 23% 27% 28%
No 21% 18% 23% 20% 16% 20% 26% 16% 14% 20% 23% 21% 19%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Unweighted N (1,000) (333) (415) (252) (382)  (331) (419) (263) (181) (158) (216) (394)  (232)




Daily Survey: Cancer Moonshot
February 4 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Cancer Cure
How likely do you believe it is that the cure for cancer will be discovered within your lifetime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 12% 11% 10% 22% 9% 6% 10% 21% 5% 16%
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 27% 27% 28% 25% 26% 33%
Not very likely 30% 28% 31% 23% 25% 29% 41% 33% 22% 21% 26%
Not likely at all 16% 18% 14% 12% 12% 21% 17% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 25% 14% 14% 8% 11% 19% 35% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (445) (550) (198) (211) (343) (243) (717) (121) (89) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 12% 16% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat likely 28% 34% 26% 23% 35% 23% 33% 26% 25% 32% 31% 24% 29%
Not very likely 30% 27% 29% 34% 30% 32% 26% 32% 38% 24% 31% 29% 32%
Not likely at all 16% 12% 17% 20% 14% 23% 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 12%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 11% 11% 10% 15% 12% 8% 15% 12% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (332) (412) (251) (381) (331) (416) (262) (180) (157) (213) (394) (231)




